2018-014894

Klamath County, Oregon

12/12/2018 09:16:01 AM

Fee: \$102.00

Grantor Name and Address: MARY J. WALKER, TRUSTEE 3345 SHAMROCK PLACE

Grantee Name and Address: MARY J. WALKER 3345 SHAMROCK PLACE MERCED, CA 95340

MERCED, CA 95340

After recording, return to:
MASON L. BRAWLEY, ESQ.
MURPHY/BRAWLEY, LLP
2039 CANAL STREET
MERCED, CA 95340

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to:
MARY J. WALKER
3345 SHAMROCK PLACE
MERCED, CA 95340

WARRANTY DEED

MARY J. WALKER, TRUSTEE, under the CATHERINE M. HARMON TRUST AGREEMENT dated November 18, 2005, whose address is 3345 Shamrock Place, Merced, CA 95340 (referred to herein as "Grantor"), hereby conveys and warrants to MARY J. WALKER, a married woman, whose address is 3345 Shamrock Place, Merced, CA 95340 (referred to herein as "Grantee"), all of Grantor's interest in and to the following described real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, free of liens and encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Property street address: 2000 Ruffed Grouse Lane, Chiloquin, OR 97624

Map Tax Lot: R-3510-022DO-02000-000

EXCEPTIONS of record on file with the County of Klamath, Oregon.

The true consideration for this conveyance is:

NONE

Dated: 11/30/18

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

GRANTOR:

Catherine M. Harmon Trust Agreement dated November 18, 2005

Mary J. Walker, Trustee

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF MOYCOO)

On November 30, 2018, before me, Ohr () Mary Public, personally appeared Mary 1. Marker, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHERI JACOBS
Commission # 2096817
Notary Public - California
Merced County
My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 5, Block 27, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Map Tax Lot: R-3510-022DO-02000-000

The parties herein confirm and agree by their signatures above and/or acceptance of this document that the preparer of this document has not advised the parties on the propriety or suitability of the conveyance; has been engaged solely for the purpose of preparing this instrument; has prepared the instrument only from information given to preparer by the parties and/or their representatives; has not verified the accuracy of the consideration stated to have been paid or upon which any tax may have been calculated; has not verified the legal existence or authority of any party or person executing the document; has not been requested to provide nor has preparer provided a title search, an examination of title or legal description, an opinion on title, legal review or advice of any sort, or advice on property taxes, reassessments, other taxes or the tax, legal or non-legal consequences that may arise from the conveyance; and that they agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the preparer from and against any and all losses, liabilities, claims, demands, actions, suits, proceedings, and costs of every nature arising therefrom. The parties herein further agree at any time, and from time to time, to cooperate, adjust, initial, execute, re-execute and re-deliver such further deeds and documents, correct any defect, error or omission and do any and all such further things as may be necessary to implement and carry out the intent of the parties in making this conveyance. Preparer shall not be liable for any consequences arising from modifications to this document not made or approved by preparer.

18-014542 (DR)

EXHIBIT B

DEATH CERTIFICATE OF

CATHERINE MAE HARMON

also known as

CATHERINE M. HARMON

CANARKI) RONA WORD 1979 W.

S OF RELEIO ACTIONS OF A VIEW RECORDS

COUNTY of MERCED

HEALTH DEPARTMENT MERCED, CALIFORNIA

3052018120162						CERTIFICATE OF DEATH							3201824000617				
=	STATE THAME OF DECEDENT		STATE OF CHEMICAL PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF A THROUGH STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF					AST Farms)	FOCAL REGIS HAND'S VOICER								
RESIDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	CATHERINE					MAE			HARMON								
	AND ALSO KNOWN AS - PICLOS AS AND APPIST MICHELLAS'S								09/23/1936 81			THE PERSON SUPER			A71 FOLAS 6 SEX		
	9 BATH STATE, FOREICH	וו כיפייאים		C SCCIAL SEC		N/BEA	EVER N	US ARMED	Occes	·2 MANUS 5141	US/SRDF us "mr y Dan	F DATE OF DEA		« <i>h</i>	8 HOUR	24170-70	
	IN FOUCATION - HISPORTA	at Degre		197-40-5 December -		12/34 5/4		X					6/07/2018 0513				
200	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##																
8	T USUAL OCCUPATION—Type of upon for more of the DO NOT USE RETIRED IN BUSINESS OF IMPOUSING 199 GROUP SIZE INSTRUMENT OF THE MEAN RESOUURCES MEAT PROCESSING										har employment:	rephyrentagency etc i 19 YEARS IN OCCUPAT			XCC084110N		
	70 FACEDER'S SHERRIFACT SHERRIFA NUMBER > DECEMBY 3356 DAKOTA STREET																
USUAL RESIDENCE	21 City 22 Ci					OLUMTY: PROVINC I							Z) STATE FOREIGN COUNTY				
	ATWATER ME NI INFORMANT SHAME RELATIONSHIP					RCED			95302 50			CA					
N S	BE MARY J WALKER, DAUGHTER 3345 SHAMROCK PLACE, MERCED, CA 95340																
SPOUSE/SRDP ALD PARENT INFORMATION	14. MARIE DE SURVIVINO SPOUSE SROP JERST				2	MUCHE		33 LAST BRININAS			TH HAVE						
	31 MADE OF FATHER PARENT FREST VERNON				7	U MODER			COLVILLE						AR		
	75 MAVE OF WOTHER PARK VILLERST					A MIDDLE			THAN PERSON TE							TH BENTHSTATE	
	NUBY	DISPOSITI	BALDWIN BALDWIN						MO								
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REDISTRAR	06/08/2018		но	PKINS.	MO 64	4461											
	TR/BU					SICHMUNE OF EMBALMEN WILHELMINA RYBICKI						6.7	EMB8487				
	BAY AREA M	ES	45 LICENSE VEAVORER OF SIGNATURE OF LOCAL PROJECTIONS					Es	F. AT DAIT MENUS CONT								
PLACE OF F	101 Brice or Devile 24 Cestage 187 & Oute 18									OTHER THAT IS	SPICA S	ECITY O					
	OWN RESIDENCE THE COLORS OF T										HICE OF	THE CITY					
	MERCED 3356 DAKOTA STREET										ATV	ATWATER					
CAUSE OF DEATH	© CAUSE OF SEATH LE PROFUNDATION DE SERVICION DE SERVICI											14 Mes 17			X		
	Shall theme or control that of the control tha										YRS	YRS IN BIOPSY PERFORMED			mico:		
	Septembre 12										YRS				×Χ		
	Separating to the service of the ser										en.			opsy penh 175	ONVED'		
	Sensing dependent of sensing s									. on		_	P166 16-70/9:	£0.5			
	127 DTHER SEMECHT CONTROL CONTROL TO GETHER THE SEMECHT SCHOOL THE UNDERSTAND CAUSE GIVEN IN INC. SMALL BOWEL OBSTRUCTION - RESOLVED											:	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
	113 YMS CONTACOS PERIORICU - OF MET CONTRECTS IS JUST 10: OF 1127 HE SET IN AN OCCUPANT AND OCCU																
	NO ,											WOODSWIM STAD TIEF RESEARCH SELECTION					
ATION	"I JOERTEN THAT TO THE B IS THE HOUR DUTE AND TUR Decement After dead Since	161	JAMES CLYDE MACLAREN JR M D						C490	C49064 06/09/2019							
PHYBCIANS	December New York Stock December New York STORE STOCK											YDE MA	E MACLAREN JR M D.				
- 8	05/27/2018 06/06/2018 911 E TUOLUMNE ROAD, TURLOCK, CA 95382																
CORONER'S USE ONLY	100 APPM (00 MANN																
	192 DESCRIBLY HOW RILLIAN OCCUPRIED ALVEN WILLIAM RELIAM																
9603	225 LOCATION OF PLANT (Some and number or between and not sout 250																
	126 SKYMITURE OF CORDIGIN: DEPUTE CORDIGIN 1777 JAIL TOTALOTEN 125 THE NAME THEFOE CORDIGIN THE										A -13€60 CÓW	ENT. CONOMEU					
S7A				С	D	E	\dashv	開発				FAX AUTO			CENS	S TRACT	
REGIS	RAR]	L						01003906630					<u></u>		



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MERCED

ss DATE ISSUED 06/21/2018

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the MERCED COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

David Canton, M.D., M.P.H., J.D.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of County Health Officer.